JURY OR WITNESS DUTY
Benefited Staff receive pay for the period during which the employee is required to be absent from work because of an official requirement to appear for jury service or a subpoena to appear as a witness at a trial, deposition, or other official proceeding, provided certain conditions are met.  
The policy detailing these conditions can be located at:  https://regulations.utah.edu/human-resources/rules/rule_5-201A.php
Jury Duty falls under III Rule: A. Leaves of Absence with Pay. 2:  Leave to Serve on Jury or as Witness

Only employees with an FTE of .75 or greater are eligible for paid leave for jury duty.  Maximum pay per day in Utah for jury duty is $49.00
Staff requested to report for jury/witness duty will be paid for the FTE% of the normal workday. 
· Employees are required to give the jury/witness duty payment they receive to their manager/designee or department Payroll Reporter.
· This check is sent to the Cashier's office, 150 Student Services Building.
· The payroll reporter will add the jury duty hours into the Kronos time card to cover the time the employee was on jury/witness duty. 

Questions?  Please contact your Human Resources Representative or Payroll Reporter:

HR 



Nicholas Loomans   5-6021 nicholas.loomans@utah.edu 
HR


Denise Elwood        1-3099 delwood@media.utah.edu     
 PAYROLL REPORTERS
UEN                                    Janeen Bennion       1-7033 jbennion@media.utah.edu
UIT      


Judy Yeates               1-3100 judy.yeates@utah.edu 

KUER                                 Becky Steck                1-6674 bsteck@kuer.org    
KUED                                 April Jones              1-5136 ajones@kued.org
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